ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITE	HOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address);	CM-110
Tory J. Christenser	a, Esq.	FOR COURT USE ONLY
SLOVAK BARON	n, Esq. I EMPEY MURPHY & PINKNEY, LLP	
1800 E. Tahquitz C   Palm Springs, CA	zanyon way 92262	
	المراس المعارفة	FILED
	760-322-2275 FAX NO. (Optional): 760-322-2107 sartain@sbemp.com	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name):	, and a second of the second o	Superior Court Of California
	F CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	County Of Riverside
STREET ADDRESS: 3233 MAILING ADDRESS:	E. Tahquitz Canyon Way	07/02/2014
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Palm	Springs, CA 92262	J.VERDUGO
BRANCH NAME: Palty		BY FAX
Glancz Family Trus	ONER:George Glancz, individually, and as Trustee of st U/T/D April	fthe
DEFENDANT/RESPON	DENT: WINDERMERE REAL ESTATE SOCAL, INC., a	
California corporation	n; and FAITH MESSENGER	
	CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT	CASE NUMBER:
(Check one); [x,]	UNLIMITED CASE LIMITED CASE (Amount demanded (Amount demanded is )	PSC 1400430
	exceeds \$25,000) or less)	
A CASE MANAGEME	NT CONFERENCE is scheduled as follows:	**************************************
Date: 7-22-14	Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept.: PS-2	Div.: Room:
Address of court (if dif	fferent from the address above):	
Notice of Inter	nt to Appear by Telephone, by (name):	
<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>		
	IONS: All applicable boxes must be checked, and the	specified information must be provided.
1. Party or parties (a		
a. <u>x</u> This sta	atement is submitted by party (name): Plaintiff George Glancz, atement is submitted <b>Jointly</b> by parties (names):	individually & as Trustee of the Glancz Family Trust
W- [	seement is sublinition juniting by parties (names).	
<ol> <li>Complaint and cr a. The complaint</li> </ol>	'098-complaint (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-co I was filed on (date): January 23, 2014	omplainants only)
	oss-complaint, if any, was filed on (date):	
	wered by plaintiffs and cross-complainants only)	
	ies named in the complaint and cross-complaint have been	
,	lowing parties named in the complaint or cross-complaint	
(1)	have not been served (specify names and explain wi	'hy not):
(2)	have been served but have not appeared and have n	not been dismissed (specify names):
(3)	have had a default entered against them (specify nar	mas):
1 0 6000		*******
c. The following	owing additional parties may be added (specify names, na	ature of involvement in case, and date by which
	y be served):	
. Description of cas		
<ul> <li>a. Type of case in</li> </ul>		escribe, including causes of action):
Breach of Fid	uciary Duty; Fraud and Deceit: Negligence: Neglige	ent Misrepresentation: Financial Elder Abuse:
Intentional In:	fliction of Emotional Distress; Negligent Infliction o	of Emotional Distress; and Breach of Contract

	····					2	~ 1W11_I
	jlan( EFE	CZ Fam NDANT,	F/PETITIONER: George Glancz, individually Trust U/T/D April RESPONDENT: WINDERMERE REAL	* *		CASE NUMBER: PSC 1400430	
	b.	Provide damage	a brief statement of the case, including any statement of the case, including any statement of the case, including any statement, including medical expenses to da	ite findicate source	and amountl	. estimated futura modu	tent sesmenve lact
		eaming Plaintiff	s to date, and estimated future lost earnings. entered into a contract with Defendants as broker	If equitable relief i and agent for the sai	s sought, des le of real prope	<i>cribe the nature of the r</i> rty. Defendants acted aga	<i>elief.)</i> inst Plaintiff's
		interests Defenda	and fraudulently and negligently in an attempt to its' misrepresentation to Plaintiff, who is an elder to lose a large portion of the sale proceeds and of	sell Plaintiff's properly man, and the sale	erty to another pof his property	party that Defendants repr based upon those represe	esented.
		]] (If me	ore space is needed, check this box and atta	ch a page designa	ted as Attachi	ment 4b.)	
5.	Jur	y or not	njury trial				
			r parties request <u>X</u> a jury trial <u>a jury trial</u> a	nonjury trial. (	If more than o	ne party, provide the na	ame of each party
6.	Tria a.	l date	he trial has been set fo <i>r (date):</i>				
		X N	o trial date has been set. This case will be re ot, explain):	eady for trial within	12 months of	the date of the filing of	the complaint (if
	C.	Dates	on which parties or attorneys will not be avail	able for trial (speci	fy dates and e	explain reasons for una	vallability);
7.		party or	ength of trial parties estimate that the trial will take <i>(checi</i> ays <i>(specify number):</i> 4-5 days ours (short causes) <i>(specify):</i>	k one):			
8.			-	/ the attorney or pa	ırty listed in th	e caption by the	e following:
	C,	Addres	S.				
	d.	•	one number:	f.	Fax numbe	r:	
	<b>8.</b>	4	address: onal representation is described in Attachme		Party repre	sented:	
9.	r	erence	ase is entitled to preference (specify code se				
1 O.	Alte	rnative	dispute resolution (ADR)				
	a. ,	ADR inf the ADR	ormation package. Please note that differer information package provided by the court used community programs in this case.	nt ADR processes i under rule 3.221 for	are available i r information a	in different courts and cabout the processes ava	ommunities; read ailable through the
		For pa	ties represented by counsel: Counsel x  3.221 to the client and reviewed ADR options	***************************************	not provide	ed the ADR information	package identified
	(2)		f-represented parties: Party has		d the ADR inf	ormation package ident	ified in rule 3.221.
ı			to judicial arbitration or civil action media			•	
	(1)		This matter is subject to mandatory judicial a mediation under Code of Civil Procedure se statutory limit.	arbitration under C	ode of Civil Pi use the amoui	rocedure section 1141.1 It in controversy does n	11 or to civil action ot exceed the
	(2)		Plaintiff elects to refer this case to judicial at Civil Procedure section 1141.11.	rbitration and agree	es to limit reco	very to the amount spe	clfied in Code of
	(3)		This case is exempt from judicial arbitration mediation under Code of Civil Procedure se	under rule 3.811 o ction 1775 et seq.	f the California (specify exem	a Rules of Court or from ption):	n civil action

	CM-110
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: George Glancz, individually, and as Trustee of the	CASE NUMBER:
Glancz Family Trust U/T/D April	WALLE LANGUAGE CO.
poder treatment a tentalay of a care to be and army and all the strength of the second	PSC 1400430
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: WINDERMERE REAL ESTATE SOCAL, INC., a	
California corporation; and FAITH MESSENGER	

10. c. Indicate the ADR process or processes that the party or parties are willing to participate in, have agreed to participate in, or have already participated in (check all that apply and provide the specified Information):

The state of the s	The party or parties completing this form are willing to participate in the following ADR processes (check all that apply):	If the party or parties completing this form in the case have agreed to participate in or have already completed an ADR process or processes, indicate the status of the processes (attach a copy of the parties' ADR stipulation):
(1) Mediation		Mediation session not yet scheduled     Mediation session scheduled for (date):     Agreed to complete mediation by (date):     Mediation completed on (date):
(2) Settlement conference		Settlement conference not yet scheduled  Settlement conference scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete settlement conference by (date):  Settlement conference completed on (date);
(3) Neutral evaluation		Neutral evaluation not yet scheduled Neutral evaluation scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete neutral evaluation by (date): Neutral evaluation completed on (date):
(4) Nonbinding judicial arbitration		Judicial arbitration not yet scheduled Judicial arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete judicial arbitration by (date): Judicial arbitration completed on (date):
(5) Binding private arbitration		Private arbitration not yet scheduled Private arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete private arbitration by (date): Private arbitration completed on (date):
(6) Other ( <i>specify</i> ):		ADR session not yet scheduled  ADR session scheduled for (date):  Agreed to complete ADR session by (date):  ADR completed on (date):

<del></del>	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: George Glancz, indi	widnelly and as Trees of the	CARE LISTARE	CM-110
l Gla	ncz Family Trust U/T/D April	~ ·	CASE NUMBER:	
Cal	ENDANT/RESPONDENT: WINDERMERE RI- fornia corporation; and FAITH MESSEN	EAL ESTATE SOCAL, INC., a GER	PSC 1400430	
11. Jr	surance			
<b>a</b>		• • •		
b. C.	Reservation of rights: Yes Yes	No et repolution of this soon (avalain):		
•	Coverage issues will significatility sites	criesoinnou oi mis casé (exbisiu):		
	ırisdiction			
[	dicate any matters that may affect the court's juit Bankruptcy [] Other (specify): atus:	urisdiction or processing of this case ar	nd describe the stat	us.
	elated cases, consolidation, and coordination			
a.	There are companion, underlying, or re	elated cases.		
	<ol> <li>Name of case: Rothman v. Glanc</li> <li>Name of court: Riverside Count</li> </ol>			
	(3) Case number: INC 1302067	y superior Court		
	(4) Status: completed			
4.	Additional cases are described in Attac			
þ,	A motion to consolidate [	coordinate will be filed by <i>(n</i>	ame party):	
[4. B]	The party or parties intend to file a motion faction (specify moving party, type of motion)		ordinating the follow	ving issues or causes of
15. Qt	her motions			
<b>L</b>	The party or parties expect to file the following	ing motions before trial (specify moving	party, type of motl	on, and issues):
6. DI	scovery			
a.	The party or parties have completed all	<u> </u>		
b.	The following discovery will be completed Party	ed by the date specified (describe all a Description	nticipated discovery	· ·
р	laintiff	Complete Depositions with Reque	set for	<u>Date</u> September 2014
		Production of Documents;	SSL IUI	September, 2014
P	laintiff	Additional written discovery		September, 2014
C.	The following discovery issues, including anticipated (specify):	ig issues regarding the discovery of ele	ctronically stored in	iformation, are
	n 7 n Min			

<u> </u>		o et et	<b>***</b>	CM-11
Gla DEF	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: George Glancz, individually, and as Trustee (ancz Family Trust U/T/D April ENDANT/RESPONDENT: WINDERMERE REAL ESTATE SOCAL, IT ifornia corporation; and FAITH MESSENGER	VC., a	PSC 1400430	
L La.	mornia corporation; and FAITH MESSENGER		<u>^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^</u>	aaaaaaaaalalalalalalalalalalalaaaaaaa
17. E	conomic litigation			
ä	This is a limited civil case (i.e., the amount demanded is \$25,000 of Civil Procedure sections 90-98 will apply to this case.	or less) and	the economic litigation proced	ures in Code
þ	This is a limited civil case and a motion to withdraw the case from discovery will be filed (If checked, explain specifically why economishould not apply to this case):	the econom ic litigation	ic litigation procedures or for a procedures relating to discove	idditional ry or trial
18. <b>O</b>	ther issues			
	The party or parties request that the following additional matters be conference (specify):	onsidered or	determined at the case mana	gement
	eet and confer  X The party or parties have met and conferred with all parties on all s	···Inimada rak.	donethus meter 4 794 at the court	
<del></del> -	of Court (if not, explain):	onnieces (ed)	and by rose 3.724 or (ne Came	ornia Rules
b.	After meeting and conferring as required by rule 3.724 of the California (specify):	Rules of Co	urt, the parties agree on the fo	llowing
<i></i>				
	tal number of pages attached (if any):			
s well	empletely familiar with this case and will be fully prepared to discuss the st as other issues raised by this statement, and will possess the authority to be management conference, including the written authority of the party who	enter into s	tipulations on these issues at	esolution, the time of
)ate:	7-1-14			
<b></b>				
Cory J	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	<del>/////</del> (81G)	VATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)	······································
<b>K.</b>				
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	,	(ATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY) ignatures are attached.	

## PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in the County of Riverside, State of California. I am over the age of 18

On July 2 2014, I served the foregoing document described as PLAINTIFF'S CASE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

4

years and not a party to the within action; my business address is Slovak, Baron Empey Murphy & Pinkney LLP, 1800 East Tahquitz Canyon Way, Palm Springs, California 92262; 760/322-2275,

5 6

8

9

10

11

12

13 14

16

17

18

19

21

23

24

25 26

27

28

20

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as follows: Robert Sunderland, Esq. Sunderland McCutchan, LLP

11770 Bernardo Plaza Ct., Ste. 310

MANAGEMENT STATEMENT on all interested parties in this action:

San Diego, CA 92128 T: 858-675-7800 F: 858-675-7807

(BY MAIL) I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at PALM SPRINGS, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

(BY OVERNIGHT MAIL) I caused such envelope to be delivered via UPS, Overnight Delivery, to the office of the above addressee.

(BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION) I caused such document to be transmitted by facsimile to the interested parties to the last known facsimile number for each as set forth herein.

(BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) I am personally and readily familiar with the business practice of the firm for the preparation and processing of documents in portable document format (PDF) for emailing. I prepared said document(s) in PDF and then caused such document(s) on or about on the date set forth above to be served by electronic mail to the above addressee(s) to the last known e-mail address as set forth herein from my e-mail address of sartain@sbemp.com and no undeliverable notice was received.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on July 2 2014, at Palm Springs, California.

Susan Sartain